Continuing
Education:

This seminar has been approved for 11 hours credit (including 1 hour of ethics) from the
Mandatory Continuing Legal Education Commission of Alabama and for 6 hours credit (including

1 hour of ethics) of Continuing Judicial Education credit from the Alabama Judicial College.

Conference Agenda

Thursday, September 26 * Judges / Prosecutors and Attorneys

10:45
Noon-1:00
1:00-1:15

1:15-1:45

1:45-2:45

2:45-3:00

Registration

Lunch with Chief Justice Tom Parker
Welcome and Business

Legislative Update

Ken Smith, Director, ALM;

Greg Cochran, Deputy Director, ALM;
Lori Lein, General Counsel, ALM

Ethical Issues with Social Media
Roman S. Shaul, General Counsel, AL State Bar

Break

Friday, September 27

3:00-3:30

3:30-4:00

4:00-5:00

6:00-7:30

Attorney General’s Opinion Update
John Porter, Assistant Attorney General,
Opinion’s Division, Attorney General’'s Office

Industrial Hemp and CBD Oil in Alabama
Scott Holmes, Associate City Atty., Tuscaloosa

Update on Using Digital Evidence in
Municipal Court including Cell Phones,
Home Computers, and Internet of
Things (IOT) Devices

Ben Bass, Special Agent in Charge,
National Computer Forensics Institute,

U. S. Secret Service

Reception

Friday, September 27

Judges / Prosecutors

7:30-8:30
8:15-9:30

9:30 - 10:30

10:30-11:00
11:00-Noon

Breakfast

Interlock/ Hardship Driver’s License
Samantha Naramore, Staff Attorney, ALEA

The Intersection of Defendants
and Depression

Dale Wisely, Ph.D.,

Clinical Psychologist, Hoover

Break

Alabama Rules of Evidence
Terence McCarthy, Attorney,
Lightfoot, Franklin, & White, LLC

Attorneys

7:30-8:30

8:30-9:15

9:15-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00-11:45

11:45-Noon

Noon-12:30

Breakfast

Small Cell Issues
Gerald Lederer, Attorney,
Best, Best & Krieger, LLP, Washington, D.C.

Changes to Financial Disclosure Law
Preston Bolt, Attorney, Hand Arendall, LLC,
Mobile

Break

Active Shooters - Preparation and Planning
Mickey Mcinnish, Attorney, Montgomery;

Mark Boardman, Attorney, Chelsea;

Anne Knox Averitt, Attorney, Bradley Arant Boult
Cummings, LLP, Birmingham;

Steve Horner, Sergeant, Montgomery P.D.

Closing Railroad Crossings
Mark Boardman, Attorney, Chelsea

AAMA Business Meeting




Conference Agenda (continued)

Saturday, September 28
Judges / Prosecutors

7:30-8:30

8:15-9:30

9:30-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-Noon

Noon-12:30

Breakfast

Understanding the Teenage Driver
Dale Wisely, Ph.D.,
Clinical Psychologist, Hoover

Dealing with Sovereign Citizen Cases
Carl Chamblee, Judge, Trussville;
Jim Sturdivant, Judge, Vestavia Hills

Break

Bail Bonding Law Updates
Joseph Boohaker, Presiding Judge,
10th Judicial Circuit, Civil Division,
Jefferson County

AMJA Business Meeting

Saturday, September 28
Attorneys

7:30-8:30 Breakfast

8:30-9:30 Government Speech and First Amendment
Lisa Soronen, Executive Director,
State and Local Legal Center, Washington, D.C.

9:30-10:15 Always On - Body Cameras, Dash Cams
and Your Police Department
Eddie Blair, Assistant City Attorney, Huntsville

10:15-10:30 Break

10:30-11:00 Micro Mobility: Dockless Bicycles,
Scooters and More
Trey Hill, Attorney, Bradley Arant Boult
Cummings, LLP, Birmingham

11:00-Noon Social Media Issues in Municipalities
Marcus Chatterton, Attorney,
Balch & Bingham, LLP, Birmingham

www.alalm.org/AAMA.html
www.alalm.org/AMJA.html




