2019

Fall Municipal Law Conference

The Lodge at Gulf State Park, Gulf Shores, AL September 26 - 28, 2019

当上のN

Continuing Education:

This seminar has been approved for 11 hours credit (including 1 hour of ethics) from the Mandatory Continuing Legal Education Commission of Alabama and for 6 hours credit (including 1 hour of ethics) of Continuing Judicial Education credit from the Alabama Judicial College.

Conference Agenda

Thursday, September 26 • Judges / Prosecutors and Attorneys

10:45	Registration	3:00-3:30	Attorney General's Opinion Update
Noon-1:00	Lunch with Chief Justice Tom Parker		John Porter, Assistant Attorney General, Opinion's Division, Attorney General's Office
1:00-1:15	Welcome and Business		
		3:30-4:00	Industrial Hemp and CBD Oil in Alabama
1:15-1:45	Legislative Update		Scott Holmes, Associate City Atty., Tuscaloosa
	Ken Smith, Director, ALM;		
	Greg Cochran, Deputy Director, ALM;	4:00-5:00	Update on Using Digital Evidence in
	Lori Lein, General Counsel, ALM		Municipal Court including Cell Phones, Home Computers, and Internet of
1:45-2:45	Ethical Issues with Social Media		Things (IOT) Devices
	Roman S. Shaul, General Counsel, AL State Bar		Ben Bass, Special Agent in Charge,
			National Computer Forensics Institute,
2:45-3:00	Break		U. S. Secret Service
		6:00-7:30	Reception

Friday, September 27 Judges / Prosecutors

7:30-8:30	Breakfast
8:15-9:30	Interlock/ Hardship Driver's License Samantha Naramore, Staff Attorney, ALEA
9:30 - 10:30	The Intersection of Defendants and Depression Dale Wisely, Ph.D., Clinical Psychologist, Hoover
10:30-11:00	Break
11:00-Noon	Alabama Rules of Evidence Terence McCarthy, Attorney, Lightfoot, Franklin, & White, LLC

Friday, September 27 Attorneys

7:30-8:30	Breakfast
8:30-9:15	Small Cell Issues Gerald Lederer, Attorney, Best, Best & Krieger, LLP, Washington, D.C.
9:15-9:45	Changes to Financial Disclosure Law Preston Bolt, Attorney, Hand Arendall, LLC, Mobile
9:45-10:00	Break
10:00-11:45	Active Shooters - Preparation and Planning Mickey McInnish, Attorney, Montgomery;
	Mark Boardman, Attorney, Chelsea; Anne Knox Averitt, Attorney, Bradley Arant Boult Cummings, LLP, Birmingham; Steve Horner, Sergeant, Montgomery P.D.
11:45-Noon	Mark Boardman, Attorney, Chelsea; Anne Knox Averitt, Attorney, Bradley Arant Boult Cummings, LLP, Birmingham;

2019

Fall Municipal Law Conference

The Lodge at Gulf State Park, Gulf Shores, AL September 26 - 28, 2019

7:30-8:30

Conference Agenda (continued)

Saturday, September 28 Judges / Prosecutors

7:30-8:30	Breakfast
8:15-9:30	Understanding the Teenage Driver Dale Wisely, Ph.D., Clinical Psychologist, Hoover
9:30-10:30	Dealing with Sovereign Citizen Cases Carl Chamblee, Judge, Trussville; Jim Sturdivant, Judge, Vestavia Hills
10:30-11:00	Break
11:00-Noon	Bail Bonding Law Updates Joseph Boohaker, Presiding Judge, 10th Judicial Circuit, Civil Division, Jefferson County
Noon-12:30	AMJA Business Meeting

Saturday, September 28 Attorneys

Breakfast

7.00 0.00	Dicariast
8:30-9:30	Government Speech and First Amendment Lisa Soronen, Executive Director, State and Local Legal Center, Washington, D.C
9:30-10:15	Always On - Body Cameras, Dash Cams and Your Police Department Eddie Blair, Assistant City Attorney, Huntsville
10:15-10:30	Break
10:30-11:00	Micro Mobility: Dockless Bicycles, Scooters and More Trey Hill, Attorney, Bradley Arant Boult Cummings, LLP, Birmingham
11:00-Noon	Social Media Issues in Municipalities Marcus Chatterton, Attorney, Balch & Bingham, LLP, Birmingham





www.alalm.org/AAMA.html www.alalm.org/AMJA.html